700225844A

700225844A

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DATENTA ANI M					
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Gale White (03/21/2005), Roger J. Hill (04/30/2005), Michael J. Zakrewski (10/27/2005), Ruth Kummerlen (05/04/2005),		Name: <u>8. Braun Medical, Inc.</u> Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	ty(les) X Yes No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance;	_	824 Twelfth Avenue				
x Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Bethlehem				
Other		State: Pennsylvania Zip: 18018				
Execution Date: in parenth	neses after inventor name	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or p						
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/799,842		B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attache					
Name and address of party transcription concerning document should	d be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: John W. Montgomery OSHA - LIANG LLP	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	17127/002004	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800	4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1221 McKilliley St., Soile 2000		X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	,	8. Deposit account number;				
City: Houston	State: Zip: TX 77010					
Tiouston		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE T	(HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	المراد المالات المالات المالات					
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d	and belief, the foregoing into locument.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy				
John W. Montgon		January 24, 2006				
Name of Person SI	gning	Signature Date				
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachr	ments, and documents: 11				
I hereby certify that this correspond 0140, on the date shown below.	Jence is being facsimile transmitted	d to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-				

Dated: January 24, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0575

700239087

700225844A

700225844A

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Conveying	Party(ies) (1. Continue				
Martyn Stuart Abbott (04/2	29/2005), and Robert C. Bro	poks (03/22/2005)			
Additional Assignees	(2. Continued):	· ,	<u> </u>		
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:		<u> </u>			
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Zip Code:			
Assignee Name:			<u> </u>		
Internal Address;					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Zip Code: _			
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Zip Code: _			
Additional Applications	and/or Patents (4. Co	ntinued):	<u> </u>		
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:			
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes No			

Docket No.: 17127/002004 **PATENT**

2

WYPHU GV

1/15/00 12:20 PAGE GOT/OI/ FAX SERVER

11/17/2005 700225844

Fom FTO-1896 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER BHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
ONE No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Tradements:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying perty(les): Gale White (03/21/2006), Rager J. Hill (04/30/2006), Michael J. Zakrewski (10/27/2005), Ruth Kummerlen (05/04/2005),	Name and eddress of receiving party(les) Name: B. Brann Medical, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(as) X Yes: No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance; X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	624 Twelfih Avenue City: Bethlehem				
Other Execution Date: In perentheses siter inventor name.	State: Pennsylvania Zip: 18018 Additional name(e) & Yes x No eddress(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);					
If this document is being filed together with a new sectionism, the ex A. Paterti Application No.(s); 10/799,842	B. Patent No.(e):				
Additional numbers attach					
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Montgomery OSHA - LIANG LLD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: Afty. Dkt.: 17127/002004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed				
Street Address: 221 McKinney St., Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form) 2036 enclared)				
City: State: Zip: Houston TX 77010	Deposit account number: (Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the furegoing info is a true copy of the original abdument. John W. Montgomery Name of Person Signing Total number of pages heliciting cover sheet, stack	Bignaty Dota				
I hateby cartify that this correspondence is typing (socially expressible) 0140, on the date shown below.					
Dated: November 17, 2005 Signature: College	SAL Of AC (Colby & Delgado)				

124400

HABILLI GA

T/18/00 14:40 PAGE 005/01/ Fax Server

Ø 018/018

Forma PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM (CONTINUE	COVER SHEET
Additional Conveying	g Party(ies) (1. Continued):	
Martyn Stuart Abbott (04	/20/2005), and Robert C. Brooks	r (03/22/2005)
Additional Assignee:	(2. Continued);	
Attignes Name:		
Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
Street Address:		
City:	State;	Zip Code;
Assigned Name:	<u> </u>	
nternal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
seignee Name:		
Noma Appres:		
itreet Address:		
жу;	State:	Zip Code:
dditional Application	e and/or Patents (4, Continu	ued);
dditional Palant Application A. Continued:	Numbers Addit	ional Patent Numbers continued:
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No

Z

Docket No.: 17127/002004

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0578 Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mall, Airbill No. EV5002738880US, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Revordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

Dated: T. New 2005 Signature: Colling Mill Quid. (Colby S. Delgado)

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 27th day of October , 2005, by Gale White; Roger J. Hill; Michael J. Zakrewski; Ruth Kummerlen; Martyn Stuart Abbott; and Robert C. Brooks (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 3343 Creek Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76180; 2102 Goldenrod, Richardson, Texas 75081; 2901 Country Place Circle, Carrollton, Texas 75006; 8408 Meadow Glade Drive, Frisco, Texas 75034; 5734 Bent Creek Trail, Dallas, Texas 75252-2638; and 7197 Highway 198, Mabank, Texas 75156, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PATIENT MEDICATION IV DELIVERY PUMP WITH WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TO A HOSPITAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on March 13, 2004 as U.S. application No. 10/799,842; and

WHEREAS, B. Braun Medical, Inc., having its principal place of business at 824 Twelfth Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use

93513_1 17127/002004

and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

93513_1 2 17127/002004

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0580 AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

OSHA & MAY L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 22511

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

93513_1 3 17127/002004

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0581

3/21/05 Date:

United States of America

State of

County of

On this -2day of personally came

March , 2005 , before me Gale White , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

JACQUELINE S. ZAKREWSKI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 7, 2008

APR-29-2005 10:07

I UN MKTG TEXAS

972 245 1741

P.02/02

United States of America

State of

County of

On this personally came

day of

to me known to be the individual Roger J.

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

PATENT TOTAL P.02

REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0583

Date:

United States of America

State of County of

On this personally came

Michael J. Zakrewski

, before me , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

United States of America

State of

County of

On this day of

, before me

, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

personally came

DANETTE M. YOUNG MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 13, 2008

Date:

United States of America

State of

County of

day of

of ______, ____, before me Martyn Stuart Abbott , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Motary Public Jakeuski

JAÇQUELINE S. ZAKREWSKI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 7, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0586

United States of America

State of

Date:

County of

personally came

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

On this 22 day of

_day of ______

3-33-02

300, before me

, to me known to be the individual

Robert C. Brooks

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Robert C. Brooks

JACOUELINE S. ZAVREWSKI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 7, 2008 Hotary Public Johnson

PATENT

REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0587